
0tu Eq d5
Equitas Small Finance Sank

J K/SN /469/ EMFSN DPR0034188 / 7o0004731529 /Jul'25

1. Mr.Dineshkumar,
S/o.Mangalchand,
Old No.121-5, Old No.48 E,
Logamanya Street West,
R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - ff1002.

2. Mrs.Manju Devi Hirdn,
Wo.Dineshkumar,
Old No.121-5, Old No.48 E,

Logamanfd Street we*,
R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - 641002.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Nouce for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w ruh 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co bonowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised fficer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25.08.2025 for recovery of Rs.24,7L,1291-

as on 23,07,2024 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

24.07.2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc Ootal Outstanding being Rs.30,13,329/- as on

10.07.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Eank Ld from l.Mr.Dineshkumar,(Bonower) 2.Mrs.Manju

Devi Hiran, (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.3r"47,000/- (Rupees ThirtY One lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Only).

Eamest foney Depode Rs.3,1+700/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Sewn Hundi€d

Only).

IE

Equit6 Small Fina{Ke Bank timited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Floor, Pha.e ll,sfEfter Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, ctl€nnai. Tamit Nadu. tndia,600OO2

.i19672J
I +91444299 5000 I fr +91 44 4299 5050 I orpo.d€e€quitar.in I wwequitEbank conr lToll Free: 18m 103 1222 | ctN No:165191rN!993p1c02528o

UI

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk rvith us, you contribute towords o Hter society.



-2-

DESCR,IPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of land with building bearing Comprised in S.F.No.219/2, with an extent of 1828

Sq.ft or 4 Cent 085 Sq.ft Situated at uppilipalayam Village, Coimbatore talul( Coimbatore Distict, within the

Singanallur Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Regisu-auon District, with all present and tuture

supersEucture thereon.

North by
South by
East by
west by
Measurement

House of Saraswathy;
East to West Pallam;
House of Narayanasamy;
South to North Road;
East to West on the North 40 ft East to West on
the South 45 ft North to South on the East 43 ft
North to South on the West 43 ft;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property situated at within the Sub-Regisbauon Distsict of

Singanallur and Registration District of Coimbatore

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auctjon Sale pleae refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.@m.

Authorized Omcer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: Chennai
: 18.07.2025

Together with all buildings and Srudures attached to the earth or permtnenuy fastened to anytfiing

attached to earfi both present and futrire and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

'fr"



Eq IJI a5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAEST ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY I TEREST (ENFoRCEIIENT) RULES 2002

(hercafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Pos-ssion of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authorized ofiicer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property describd herein belo,, on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borlower/s & Guarantor/s l{ame &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Dineshkumar,
s/o.Mangalchand,
Old No.121-5, Old No.48 E,

Logamanya Street West,
R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - 641002.

2. Mrs.Manju Devi Hirdn,
Wo.Dineshkumar,
Old No.121-5, Old No.48 E,

Logamanfa Street West,
R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - 641002

Loan Account No:- EMFSNDPR0034188 /
700004731529

Claim Amount Due Rs.24,71,129/- as on

23.07.2024 wi$ turther interest from

24.07.2024 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc (Tobl Outstanding being

Rs.30,13,329/- as on 10.07.2025)

All the piece and parcel of land with building bearing
Comprised in S.F.No.219/2, with an extent of 1828 Sq.ft or
4 Cent 085 Sq.ft Situated at Uppilipahyam Village,

Coimbatore talut! Coimbabre DisEict, within the Singanallur

Sub RegisFation Disbict, Coimbatore Registration Distict,
with all present and future superstructure thereon.

North by
South by
East by
WeEt by
Measurernent

House of Sarasl,t athy;
East to West Pallam;
House of Narayanasamy;
South to North Road;
East to West on the North 40 ft East
to West on the South 45 ft North b
South on the East 43 ft North to South
on the West 43 ft;

under Loan Agreernent-cum-Mortgage of the property
situated at within the SuFRegistration District of Singanallur
and Regisbation Disbict of Coimbabre

Together with all buildings and *ructure atbded to the
ear$ or permanenuy fastened b anything attached to earfi
both present and future and all easarnentary / rnamool rights

annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25.08.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM,

Date & Time of Inspection: - 28-07-2025 to 18-08-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Res€rve Price: Rs,31,47,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Only)'

Earnest Money Depoitl Rs,3,14,700/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundr€d

Only).

Equitas srnall Finance Bank Limited . 4196782
(Previot6ly kno/\,m 6 Equitas FinarKe Limited) - -

4i Floor, Phaee ll, Spefter Piaza, ti'o.769, Mount Road Anna salai Chennai' Iamil !'Jadu' lndia - 500 002

I +91 44 42!B 5m I r: +91 44 4299 5O5O I (orpora€oequiralin I eiw-equita6bank.om lToll F.ee: 18@ 103 1222 lClNNo:165191TN1993P1C025280

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society(g

Tt



3

4

-2-
TERI.IS & COt{DITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please conbct C1 India Pvt Ltd., Plot No.68, 3d Floor, Sector-/t4,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - lzl(xl3; @ntact: Prabal€rdn.M, t4obile +91-7418281709 (Support t\4ot le

NumbeB +9172919A1124125126), EnBil i1: tl@clirdh.com mailto:tamilnadu(aauctiontiser.net
& sJomrt@bankeaudions.com.

Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from Cl India PW, Ltd,, Plot No.68,
3'd H@r, Se(br- 44, Gur!ffi! lbl,ura, Pir - 122x)3; m(t Eabds{l.M, tvttiE +91-7418281ru (Sppst
!|obie Nunrbers +g,.7?9tSaLL24l25l26L Bruilil: tr@llrdb.orn mailto:& srm@bnl€atdirEGn.

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar brandr, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESFB00O1001 b€fore submittjng the bids online on or before 2,00 PM on
22.08.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Ofncer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, Mloor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 22.08.2025.

The bid price to be submitbed shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

10. The EMD of the unsuccersftl bidder will be rebmed within 3 working days from the dosure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borroweB/co-borrowers/guacntor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

7

8

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 250lo of the purchase arnount (induding Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on tie same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in claus€-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation oF sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.



3-
12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the i

should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any au$ority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfr themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property hfore submitting their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the pmperty or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/posQone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and mnditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any rmson.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registrdtion
charges all stahrtory dues payable to government taxes and rates and ouEoings both exi$ing and
future relating to the properti€s The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purdEsers can inspect the property from 28-07-2025 to 18-08-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Gopi Kumar-Mobile No.8072351769, Alex
Samuel - Mobile No.7402143823, Mr.Satish Mobile No.9940286237

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above the sale confirmauon will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network @nnectivity issue

system enor and eledricity problem occuB while submiting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

TIE UI

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as rnentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale

to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of eamest money or Iniry bring suitable

buyers.

ll tinan(e Bank

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place

Date
: chennai
: 18.07.2025

IE

T: +914aa2qr 50m I Fr +91444299 5O5O | .dpo.at€Oequitit.in I wequitasbank.@ri !TollFree: 18OO 1031222 | CIN r,lo: 165191TN l99lPLC02528O

Equitd Small FinarKe Bank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floor, Phase ll, Spencer Plaza. No.759, Mount Road, An6a salai, Chenn.i, Tamal Nadu, lndia - 600 002
1i9672J

--trJ=

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



mffiasm

-i"H:ii'd['#i:.fli,
t{rnter lb:i,t9,'C7,/20?:,14:55 Hl',&g
To:DliEllfll$8.4I?
PII*t4lff?, P.athbasabapatlrp turlr t$

F roe:16{m]E!ll P.Hl. 769 S}t}llff
Utr&0s,tEtsU,0
Artl0,00,fll:?1,96I*n3.96.&t,Paid:0.00

lTralk ft m, indiipst. gsr.in)

- -{8i?}J$-$-2l!{84814hr.-rys!--€!+-:r{esffisE

Cunter l{o:5,19/071?025, 14r51

To:S{ni I(IHI }liP'*{. 469

PlHrfll0fi?, f,rthinashpattry Rrar lI)
Fror:tEl{AE$l P.}t}. 769 SBfE(
It:&Ig,ffiF17,0
Arl:0.00,F}t?l,96lar:3.96.Frt.f rid :0.0{
{Ira(t s} H. ir}diacsEt.[Ev. io>


